No.EDN/EST/Prom./A.T./2010-11/Part-I/ 1966 Administration of Daman & Diu, Directorate of Education, Daman.

Dated: 18 MAR 2011

READ: Order No. No.EDN/EST/Prom./A.T./2010-11/Part-I/1946 dtd. 15/3/2011

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In pursuance order preamble above, the last para of the said Order may be read as "This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, Daman and Diu, Daman vide diary No. 10060 dtd. 11/2/2011 and Secretary (Education), Daman vide diary No. 1870 dtd. 10/3/2011."

> (B. S. Shrimali) Asstt. Director of Education, Daman & Diu.

To, The concerned.

## Copy to:

- 1 The P.A. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2 The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3 The Finance Secretary, Daman.
- 4 The M.D., OIDC, Daman.
- 5 The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman
- 6 The Collector, Daman / Diu.
- 7 The Director of Education, Secretariat, Daman.
- 8 The Director of Accounts Daman / Diu.
- 9 The D.I.O., N.I.C., Secretariat, Daman with a request to upload the said on the website (www.daman.nic.in.) of the Administration.
- 10 The Asstt. Director of Education, Daman.
- 11. The Asstt. Director of Education Dist. Panchayat, Daman.
- 12. The Education Officer, Diu.
- 13 The concerned official through their respective Head of Office.
- 14. The concerned Headmaster.
- 15 Office copy/ Guard file.